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CITY OF ANGUS, TEXAS
ORDINANCE NO. 70 _

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ANGUS, TEXAS,
APPROVING AND ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE CITY
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR APRIL 1, 1990 THROUGH MARCH
31, 1991 AND PROVIDING THAT EXPENDITURES FOR
SAID FISCAL YEAR SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SAID BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Angus, Texas, has heretofore filed with the City
Secretary a proposed budget for the city covering the fiscal year April 1, 1990 through
March 31, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the city has this date concluded its public hearing on
said budget; ;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ANGUS, TEXAS;

SECTION 1: That said budget, as amended and approved by the City Council, be attached
to this ordinance as "Exhibit A" and made a part hereof for all purposes.

SECTION 2: That subject to the above mentioned amendments, if any, said budget
attached hereto as "Exhibit A," be and the same is hereby approved and adopted by the Cit
Council as the official budget for the city for the fiscal year aforesaid.

SECTION 3: That expenditures during the fiscal year shall be made in accordance with the
budget approved by this ordinance unless otherwise authorized by the City Council.

SECTION 4: That the necessity for making and approving a budget for the fiscal year as
required by the laws of the State of Texas, creates an urgency and an emergency and
requires that this ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage, as the law in such
cases provides. :

DULY PASSED by the City Council of the City of Angus, Texas, on this the 8th day of
May, 1990.

ATTEST: APPROVED:

gﬂﬁ 9N ln MM
City Secretary[ M4yor



Angus FY 1990-91 Operating Budget

Revenues:

Starting Balance (checking acct.)
Sales Tax

Franchise Tax

Licenses, Permits, Fines, Zoning Fees
Interest Earned

Sewer Use Fees

Miscellaneous

Other Fund Transfers, Donations

Total Revenues:
Expenditures:

City Secretary & Federal Withholdings
City Council Expenses

Professional Services

Telephone

Office Supplies & Postage

City Hall Maintenance & Ultilities
Property & Liability Insurance
Election Expenses

Travel & Conference

Dues, Publications & Notices
Street ‘Lights

Worker's Compensation

Fire Department

Municipal Court

Law Enforcement

Public Works (includes sanitation)
Sewer Department

Capital Outlay (park equipment)
Miscellaneous

Total Expenditures:

BALANCE (DEFICIENCY)

Emergency Reserve Fund (CD's)
Fire Department Fund

TOTAL FUND BALANCES:

Budgeted
1989-90

$8,714
$51,600
$6,000
$400
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,200

$72,914

$8,200
$2,400
$15,000
$1,150
$1,200
$3,250
$7,750
$500
$2,500
$1,500
$5,250
$1,250
$2,500
$0
$0
$9,920
$10,000
$0
$250

$72,620

$294

$35,000
$6,000

$41,294

.Estlmat.ed
1989-90

$8,714
$64,139
$7,036
$112
$3,398
$2,325
$196
$3,730

$89,650

$8,223
$2,400
$7,892
$827
$817
$2,536
$6,408
$399
$1,777
$1,701
$5,123
$1,630
$3,535
$0
$0
$9,471
$6,314
$0
$20,659

$79,712

$9,938

$55,000
$8,077

$73,015

Proposed
1990-91

$9,937
$59,000
$6,000
$200
$3,000
$2,000
$100
$1,200

$81,437

$8,320
$2,400
$10,500
$1,000
$1,000
$3,000
$6,500
$500
$1,750
$1,500
$5,250
$1,650
$2,500
$0

$0
$9,500
$7,500
$1,500
$250

$64,620

$16,817

$55,000
$8,077

$79,894
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THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF NAVARRO

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day
personally appeared WILSON GRIFFIN, who being duly
sworn, says he is the PUBLISHER of the Corsicana

Sun, Inc., publisher of the CORSICANA DAILY SUN, a
daily newspaper published at Corsicana in said county
and state and that the notice, a copy of which is
hereto attached was published in said newspaper on
the following date(s):

APRTL 28, 1990

CITY OF ANGUS
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MAY 8TH

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, thisW¥fhe 7Ty day
of MAY » 1990 -
N
| W
ﬁ)/é.\ g

: Public in and for
LINDAE. HERR!NG ofary
NOTARY PUSLIC NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEX
Commission Expires 5A286 93

A :
g Shierand THE CORSICANA DAILY SUN / NAVARRO COUNTY SUN EXTRA

Company : Total Market Coverage Sales Companions in the Golden Circle
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1978 Ford F—150 Supercab
LWB, Auto, ps/pb/ac, filt,

cruise,
cords, runs. great. $2250.

g - Al unlts pnced the same $8820. 00 Customer pays TTAL of
. $637.50.in cash or trade and balance of $8820.00 flnanced for 60
mos. 10.5% APR with approved credit.
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1 1989 Corsica V-6, Cruise, Stereo

3 8 6 _;

You can drlveawayln ' clean used car
with a new car warranty and financing.

As Low As *19, 2099
As Low As *11,900
As Low As $9,750

3-1989 Cadlllac Sedan Deville
4-1989 Buick LeSabre
3-1989 Buick Century

8,995
1989 Beretta Only 10,000 Miles 8,895
1989 Grand AM LE Red 2 Door. 8,095
1989 Skylark 4 door, AIC Stereo 8,895
1989 Cavalier 4 door, Auto, A/C 37,995

" *54 months with only ‘500 00 Down (Cash or Trade) with approved credit thru GMAC
© . ALSO AT TREMENDOUS SAVINGS
1988 Ford Aerostar XL Mini Van 8 pass., V6, loaded, one owner
1989 Ford LTD Crown Victoria 4 door, V8, only 9,000 miles =
1987 Mercury Cougar PS, PW, PDL, AMIFM cass., 1 owner, 28,000 mi.
1987 Grand AM 4 door, tilt, cruise, stereo cass., one ownher
1988 Olds 98 Regency Brougham 4 door, loaded, only 28,000 miles
1987 Toyota Corolla SR 5 2 door, 5 speed, AIC, cruise, cassette |
ANY OTHERS TO CHOOSE FROM

STEWART MOTOR CoO.

500 N. Beaton e 874-6556

b Whlte 89 Toyota “Camry,
excellent condition.
-8845 affer 6p.m.

Trucks Top Price Call
Day/Night 817—578—1] 342
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Lonely’»’ Need a compan-
jon? Join our dating club.
We get results. H&H, P. 0.
Box 1114, Fairfield; Texas
175840.

Would the owner of a Blue
777 Corvette, Serial Num-
ber 1Z37 L75438245
PLEASE CONTACT [
GOSSETT 502-764-5687.
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heifer, fresh “J'% on right

4 hlp, highschool grea 874-

i

LOST College quk Mall,
~large ' long hau'eq white
puppy. Blue collar, Gene-
rous reward. 214-695-2738,
695 4381 695-4238.

- Orrice will
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Will Buy Junk Cars &

G UPCIE. SR WERE
7:00 A.M. until 7:00 P.M.
‘Sherry Gullatt, secrefary .=
City of Retfreat. LAY

INVITATION FOR BIDS =
The City of Kerens, Texas -
is requesting bids for Fire
‘and Extended Coverage,

| Vandalism and Malicious

Mischief, Mobile = Equip-
ment Floater, Com-
;l:_rehenswe General
iability, Public Official
Liability, and Law En-
forcement Liability In-
surance in connection with
its municipal servlces
operations.
Bids shall be opened on
June 1, 1990 at 4:00 P.M. at .
100 SE Fourth Street,
' Kerens, Texas 75144. Dur-
ing the regularly
scheduled meeting of the
City Council, June 5, 1990

at 7:00 P.M., 100 SE
Fourth, bids WIH be
awarded.

Bid packets and any other
‘information can be ob-
tained by calling Barbara
Spencer, City. Secretary-at
(214)396:2971 during regu -
lar ojﬂce hours.. -

™ |“NOTICE OF PUBLIC
HEARING -

The Angus City Council
will hold a public hearing.
on the proposed operating
budget for the 1990—91
flscal year for the City of
Angus, Texas on May 8, .
1990, at 7:00 p.m. at the
Angus City Hall. Follow-
ing the hearing, the City;
Council intends to of: -
ficially adopt an operahng
budget for 1990—91
Citizens of Angus are’ en,
couraged to aﬁend the
hearing. Sally,.+Newsom,
Mayor, City.of Angus
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Daily Sun Classified.
The only local resource that is
updated daily.

Whether you need a house
~painter or art instruction,
C|ossmed has what
you're looking for!

- Just Call
874-SELL




