## CITY OF ANGUS, TEXAS ORDINANCE NO. 70

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ANGUS, TEXAS, APPROVING AND ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE CITY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR APRIL 1, 1990 THROUGH MARCH 31, 1991 AND PROVIDING THAT EXPENDITURES FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Angus, Texas, has heretofore filed with the City Secretary a proposed budget for the city covering the fiscal year April 1, 1990 through March 31, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the city has this date concluded its public hearing on said budget;

ONE OF THE CITY OF THE CITY OF THE CITY OF THE CITY OF ANGUS, TEXAS;

SECTION 1: That said budget, as amended and approved by the City Council, be attached a part hereof to this ordinance as "Exhibit A" and made a part hereof for all purposes.

SECTION 2: That subject to the above mentioned amendments, if any, said budget attached hereto as "Exhibit A," be and the same is hereby approved and adopted by the Cit Council as the official budget for the city for the fiscal year aforesaid.

te instal year of SECTION 3: That expenditures during the fiscal year shall be made in accordance with the budget approved by this ordinance unless otherwise authorized by the City Council.

SECTION 4: That the necessity for making and approving a budget for the fiscal year as required by the laws of the State of Texas, creates an urgency and an emergency and requires that this ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage, as the law in such cases provides.

DULY PASSED by the City Council of the City of Angus, Texas, on this the 8th day of May, 1990.

) & Pain

APPROVE**ATTEST:** 

Angos, Texas,

APPROVED:

	Revenues: 6 10000000	Budgeted 1989-90	Estimated 1 9 8 9 - 9 0	Proposed 1 9 9 0 - 9 1	
0 - 0 0					
8,714	Starting Balance (checking acct.)	\$8,714	\$8,714	\$9,937	
1,600	Sales Tax 136 899,000	\$51,600	\$64,139	\$59,000	
6,000	Franchise Tax 86,000	\$6,000	\$7,036	\$6,000	
\$400	Licenses, Permits, Fines, Zoning Fees	\$400	\$112	\$200	
2,000	Interest Earned	\$2,000	\$3,398	\$3,000	
2,000	Sewer Use Fees 92.000	\$2,000	\$2,325	\$2,000	
1,000	Miscellaneous	\$1,000	\$196	\$100	
1,200	Other Fund Transfers, Donations	\$1,200	\$3,730	\$1,200	
2,914	Total Revenues:	\$72,914	\$89,650	\$81,437	
	Expenditures:				
8,200	City Secretary & Federal Withholdings	\$8,200	\$8,223	\$8,320	
2,400	City Council Expenses	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$2,400	
4,000	Professional Services	\$15,000	\$7,892	\$10,500	
1,150	Telephone	\$1,150	\$827	\$1,000	
200	Office Supplies & Postage	\$1,200	\$817	\$1,000	
3.250	City Hall Maintenance & Utilities	\$3,250	\$2,536	\$3,000	
7,750	Property & Liability Insurance	\$7,750	\$6,408	\$6,500	
8500	그 그가 뭐 하는데 가면 하면 있습니 프로토 프로토 가는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하	\$500	\$399	\$500	
2,500		\$2,500	\$1,777	\$1,750	
1.500	- TO BEACH STREET (1997) 등 전체 전체 (1997) 등 전체 (1997) (1997	\$1,500	\$1,701	\$1,500	
66,20G		\$5,250	\$5,123	\$5,250	
	Worker's Compensation	\$1,250	\$1,630	\$1,650	
12,500		\$2,500	\$3,535	\$2,500	
80		\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Law Enforcement	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Public Works (includes sanitation)	\$9,920	\$9,471	\$9,500	
	Sewer Department	\$10,000	\$6,314	\$7,500	
(\$10)	그 사건의 생각을 잃었다면 가능한 사람이 전달한 경험을 가게 하면 하면 있다. 그는	\$0	\$0	\$1,500	
	Miscellaneous	\$250	\$20,659	\$250	
2.620	Total Expenditures: 2004,220	\$72,620	\$79,712	\$64,620	
5,294	BALANCE (DEFICIENCY)	\$294	\$9,938	\$16,817	
		. *			
	Emergency Reserve Fund (CD's)	\$35,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	
is.000	Fire Department Fund	\$6,000	\$8,077	\$8,077	
11,294	TOTAL FUND BALANCES:	\$41,294	\$73,015	\$79,894	

## Corsicana Daily Sun

The Corsicana Daily Sun • P.O. Box 622 • Corsicana, Tx. 75110 • 214-872-3931

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF NAVARRO

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared WILSON GRIFFIN, who being duly sworn, says he is the PUBLISHER of the Corsicana Sun, Inc., publisher of the CORSICANA DAILY SUN, a daily newspaper published at Corsicana in said county and state and that the notice, a copy of which is hereto attached was published in said newspaper on the following date(s):

APRIL 28, 1990

CITY OF ANGUS
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MAY 8TH

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this the 7TH day of MAY, 1990.



Lindale Herring
Notary Public in and for
NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS





STREE ICE ul off brush, k cleaning, 872-7123

Augustine And Lawn 874-4812.

REE ing-Removals

ance Removal AGGETT 4-3674 TIMATES

SERVICE awn Care. tracts.

ERVICE stimates 72-9611

timates.

7009.

VING & Tracts 2584 days 363 nights enance

n Care. nming, clean-Glicksman, 4449.

MOWING ment, quality sonable rates. , Texas. 15-3881.

ot Mowing rates. Free Day or Night

2 Antenna



affordable VCR's and ers. 2081/2 I-VCRX.

AC Cheif, 730 Annual. \$6700. e Morris 214-

YOUR AD! ? Use your FAX d us your ad. Inne, address and It's fast and easy! Daily Sun 1-872-6878

173 Trucks, Vans & 4x4's



1978 Ford F—150 Supercab LWB, Auto, ps/pb/ac, tilt, cruise, maintenance records, runs great. \$2250.874-3092.

175 Automobiles



3 '89 Ply. Acclaims, 1 '90 Ply. Sundance

Se Habla Espanol

Wonth

\*All units priced the same \$8820.00. Customer pays TT&L of \$637.50 in cash or trade and balance of \$8820.00 financed for 60 mos. 10.5% APR with approved credit.

You Really Can Afford A Car Or Truck At:

Chrysler • Plymouth • Dodge 214-874-6548 • 1601 S. 7th St. • Corsicana Open Mon. thru Sat. 8am-8pm

Closed Saturday. Open Sunday, April 29th

SUNDAY SUPER COLLIDER SALE

OVER INVOICE ON ALL\* CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH DODGE CARS & TRUCKS\*\*

\*Vehicles & Dealer Stock. \*\*Excluding Cummings Diesel Models

CHRYSLER-PLYMOUTH-DODGE 875-6098 Dallas 227-8880 2601 N. I-45, Ennis, TX

IT'S OUR SPRING 0000

STARTING AS LOW AS

You can drive away in a clean used car with a new car warranty and financing.

3-1989 Cadillac Sedan Deville...... As Low As 19,999 4-1989 Buick LeSabre..... As Low As \$11,900 3-1989 Buick Century...... As Low As \*9,750 1989 Corsica V-6, Cruise, Stereo...... \*8,995 

ALSO AT TREMENDOUS SAVINGS

1988 Ford Aerostar XL Mini Van 8 pass., V6, loaded, one owner 1989 Ford LTD Crown Victoria 4 door, V8, only 9,000 miles 1987 Mercury Cougar PS, PW, PDL, AM/FM cass., 1 owner, 28,000 mi. 1987 Grand AM 4 door, tilt, cruise, stereo cass., one owner 1988 Olds 98 Regency Brougham 4 door, loaded, only 28,000 miles 1987 Toyota Corolla SR 5 2 door, 5 speed, A/C, cruise, cassette MANY OTHERS TO CHOOSE FROM

STEWART MOTOR CO

500 N. Beaton • 874-6556

White '89 Toyota Camry, excellent condition. 874-8845 after 6p.m.

Will Buy Junk Cars & Trucks Top Price Call Day/Night 817—578—1342 Collect

183 Personals

Lonely? Need a compan-ion? Join our dating club. We get results. H&H, P.O. Box 1114, Fairfield, Texas

Would the owner of a Blue '77 Corvette, Serial Number 1Z37L7S438245 PLEASE CONTACT 1. GOSSETT 502-764-5687. Concerning the title of this

185 Lost

BEAGLE very friendly, named "Divot", red collar, Northwood Blvd. area. Generous reward offered. 874— 2358 or 874-7126.

Charcoal, Whitefaced heifer, fresh "J" on right hip, highschool area. 874-5967.

LOST College Park Mall, large long haired white puppy. Blue collar, Generous reward. 214-695-2738, 695-4381, 695-4238. 7:00 A.M. until 7:00 P.M. Sherry Gullatt, secretary City of Retreat.

Office will be open

INVITATION FOR BIDS
The City of Kerens, Texas
is requesting bids for Fire
and Extended Coverage,
Vandalism and Malicious
Mischief, Mobile Equipment Floater, Comprehensive General
Liability, Public Official
Liability, and Law Enforcement Liability Insurance in connection with
its municipal services

operations.
Bids shall be opened on June 1, 1990 at 4:00 P.M. at 100 SE Fourth Street, Kerens, Texas 75144. During the regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council June 5 1990 City Council, June 5, 1990 at 7:00 P.M., 100 SE Fourth, bids will be awarded.

its municipal services

Bid packets and any other information can be obtained by calling Barbara Spencer, City Secretary at (214)396-2971 during regular office bours lar office hours.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING The Angus City Council will hold a public hearing on the proposed operating budget for the 1990—91 budget for the 1990—91 fiscal year for the City of Angus, Texas on May 8, 1990, at 7:00 p.m. at the Angus City Hall. Following the hearing, the City Council intends to officially adopt an operating budget for 1990—91. Citizens of Angus are encouraged to attend the hearing. Sally Newsom, Mayor, City of Angus.

Your Everyday Resource



Daily Sun Classified. The only local resource that is updated daily.

Whether you need a house painter or art instruction, Classified has what you're looking for!

> Just Call 874-SELL

